

Sebewaing Light and Water Department 110 West Main Street P.O. Box 645 Sebewaing, MI 48759

Phone: (989) 883-2700 Fax: (989) 883-2792

WRITTEN POLICY FOR RESIDENTIAL RENTAL DEPOSITS

Effective: November 17, 2020

Sebewaing Light and Water Department requires a rental deposit of \$250.00. This rental deposit is to be paid to Sebewaing Light and Water by anyone who is renting and using Sebewaing Light and Water electric and/or water services and puts an account in their name.

If you are using Sebewaing Light and Water internet service and want to use one of our Wi-Fi routers, you will be required to pay a \$100 rental deposit for that router, separate from the \$250.00 mentioned above.

The deposit(s) will be refunded to you if your account is paid in full, you have returned the Wi-Fi router, if applicable, and all costs of collections, including court costs, are paid in full.

Customer:		
Address:		
Administrative Personnel:		